SENATE BILL No. 1312

SB-1312, As Passed House, July 1, 2010

SENATE BILL No. 1312

April 29, 2010, Introduced by Senators OLSHOVE, WHITMER, JACOBS, SWITALSKI, ANDERSON,

HUNTER, GLEASON, BRATER, CHERRY, PRUSI, PATTERSON, BROWN, NOFS and
RICHARDVILLE and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of criminal procedure,"
by amending section 160 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.160), as amended
by 2004 PA 457.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVII
Sec. 160o. This chapter applies to the following felonies

enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max
750.271 Property E Fraudulently issuing

or selling domestic

securities 10
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10

11

750.272

750.273

750.274

750.276

750.277

750.278

750.279

750.280

750.282

750.282A

750.300
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Property

Property

Property

Property

Pub trst

Property

Property

Property

Pub ord

PROPERTY

Pub ord

Sale of fraudulent
stock of foreign
corporations

Obtaining signature
to financial document
with intent to
defraud

Fraud - purchasing/
collecting on
fraudulent financial
document

Fraud - promise to
vendee of grain at
fictitious price

Promise to vendee of
grain to sell at a
fictitious price -
sale and transfer

Fraud - warehouse
receipts

Fraud - disposition
of exhausted property

Gross frauds/cheats
at common law

Public utility -
fraudulent use over
$S500

ILLEGALLY SELLING OR
TRANSFERRING PRODUCT
OR SERVICE OF
ELECTRIC SERVICE
PROVIDER OR NATURAL
GAS PROVIDER TO
ANOTHER PERSON

Animals -
killing/injuring to
defraud insurance
company

TVD

10

10

10

10



1 750.300a(1l) (a) Property G Food stamp fraud -
$250 or less - second
offense 5

Property G Food stamp fraud -
$250 or less - third
or subsequent offense 10

3 750.300a(1l) (b) Property E Food stamp fraud -
more than $250 to
$1,000 5

Property E Food stamp fraud -
more than $250 to
$1,000 - subsequent

offense 10
5 750.300a(1l) (c) Property E Food stamp fraud -
over $1,000 10
6 750.303 Pub ord H Gaming 2
7 750.313 Pub ord H Gambling -
stocks/bonds/
commodities 2
8 Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect
9 unless Senate Bill No. 1311
10 of the 95th Legislature is enacted into law.
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