SENATE BILL No. 1312

SENATE BILL No. 1312

April 29, 2010, Introduced by Senators OLSHOVE, WHITMER, JACOBS, SWITALSKI, ANDERSON, HUNTER, GLEASON, BRATER, CHERRY, PRUSI, PATTERSON, BROWN, NOFS and RICHARDVILLE and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure," by amending section 160 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.160), as amended by 2004 PA 457.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

1 CHAPTER XVII

2 Sec. 160. This chapter applies to the following felonies

3 enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

4	м.с.ц.	Category	Class	Description	Stat	Max
5	750.271	Property	E	Fraudulently issuing or selling domestic securities	1(0

03806'09 a * TVD

1	750.272	Property	G	Sale of fraudulent stock of foreign corporations	10
2	750.273	Property	E	Obtaining signature to financial document with intent to defraud	10
3	750.274	Property	E	Fraud - purchasing/ collecting on fraudulent financial document	10
4	750.276	Property	G	Fraud - promise to vendee of grain at fictitious price	4
5	750.277	Pub trst	G	Promise to vendee of grain to sell at a fictitious price - sale and transfer	4
6	750.278	Property	G	Fraud - warehouse receipts	5
7	750.279	Property	G	Fraud - disposition of exhausted property	4
8	750.280	Property	E	Gross frauds/cheats at common law	10
9	750.282	Pub ord	G	Public utility - fraudulent use over \$500	4
10	750.282A	PROPERTY	E	ILLEGALLY SELLING OR TRANSFERRING PRODUCT OR SERVICE OF ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER OR NATURAL GAS PROVIDER TO ANOTHER PERSON	5
11	750.300	Pub ord	G	Animals - killing/injuring to defraud insurance company	2

03806'09 a *

1	750.300a(1)(a)	Property	G	Food stamp fraud - \$250 or less - second offense	5
2		Property	G	Food stamp fraud - \$250 or less - third or subsequent offense	10
3	750.300a(1)(b)	Property	E	Food stamp fraud - more than \$250 to \$1,000	5
4		Property	E	Food stamp fraud - more than \$250 to \$1,000 - subsequent offense	10
5	750.300a(1)(c)	Property	E	Food stamp fraud - over \$1,000	10
6	750.303	Pub ord	Н	Gaming	2
7	750.313	Pub ord	Н	Gambling - stocks/bonds/ commodities	2

8 Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take effect

of the 95th Legislature is enacted into law.

⁹ unless Senate Bill No. 1311